502989373 09/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3035972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW J. MASSARA	08/17/2002
BRANDON R. VOGT	08/16/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALFMEIER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	931 MILL STREET	
City:	DANDRIDGE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37725	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11227883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-672-3962

Email: shaynes@ip-counsel.net

Correspondent Name: THOMAS, KARCESKI & KARMILOVICH, P.C.

Address Line 1: 536 GRANITE AVENUE

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALF-123-PCTUSDIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. KARMILOVICH, REG. NO. 35915	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Karmilovich, Reg. No. 35915/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ALF123PCTUSDV_Assignment#page1.tif source=ALF123PCTUSDV_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502989373 REEL: 033806 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Alfmeier Corporation, whose principal place of business is 931 Mill Street, Dandridge, Tennessee 37725

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, entitled:

Integrated Adjustable Lumbar Seat Support and Trim Attachment System PCT Serial No. PCT/US02/22440, having an International Filing Date of 11 July, 2002

And in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this agreement.

Inventor

Andrew J. MASSARA 1683 Cole Street Birmingham, MI 48009 Oakland County, MI

IN THE COUNTY OF Oakland	LENNIFER PREBENDA		
STATE OF MIChigan	ACTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., M. COMMISSION EXPIRES Jun 29, 2008		
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared	Andrew J. MASSARA nersonally		
known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under path acknowledged that the			
foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by Andrew J. MASSARA on the			
date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.			
and the same of th			
Florit Chando	Assert 10 moon		
NOTARYPHBLIC	1,09057 17 , 2000		
My Commission, Expires:			
10/00/0			
372410			

PATENT

REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0202

PATENT

REEL: 033806 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Alfmeier Corporation, whose principal place of business is 931 Mill Street,
Dandridge, Tennessee 37725

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, entitled:

Integrated Adjustable Lumbar Seat Support and Trim Attachment System PCT Serial No. PCT/US02/22440, having an International Filing Date of 11 July, 2002

And in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this agreement.

Date

Inventor

Brandon R. VOGT 39432 Spring Water Drive Northville, MI 48127 Wayne County, MI

000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
IN THE COUNTY OF Oakland		
STATE OF Michigan) ss.:		
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared		
Denda H. Serafen NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	LINDA K. SERAFIN Notery Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Sept. 16, 2002	

RECORDED: 08/22/2002

RECORDED: 09/24/2014

PATENT 13216 FRAME: 02

REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0203 PATENT

PAIENI

REEL: 033806 FRAME: 0278